# RESOLUTION NO. <u>03-16</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

· <del></del> /
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER John Beals ON THE 15th
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY OF MONROE, OHIO FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the purchase of one Articulated Wheel Loader according to specifications prepared by the City, and
WHEREAS, Southeastern Equipment Company of Monroe, Ohio was the low and best bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the bid submitted by Southeastern Equipment Company of Monroe, Ohio for the sale of one Articulated Wheel Loader to the City of Centerville for a bid price of \$106,000.00, is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein, and marked Exhibit "A".
Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with Southeastern Equipment Company of Monroe, Ohio for the purchase of the equipment as stated above.
Section 3. This Resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.
PASSED this 15th day of Jehruary, 2016.
Brook A Compton
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 03-/6	
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the day of	
February, 2016.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

### BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

### ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER - 2016

Submitted by: Scott RUNNELLS - SOUTHEASTERN EQUEPMENT COMPANY Having read the specifications and examined the plans included herein:		
ONE ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER - 2016 (Project Number: VE-7-16-3)		
City of Centerville, Ohio		
for the performance of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:		
A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:		
The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.		
Addenda No Date		
Addenda No Date		
B. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION		
The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.		
ONE ARTICULATED WHEEL LOADER – 2016 in accordance with attached specifications.		
\$\frac{106,000}{\text{Price complete}}\$		
2004 Case 521 D Articulating Wheel Loader complete with 2.0 cubic yard Bucket VIN # JEE0137245		
\$_32,000 Trade-in price (credit)		
Note: The City reserves the right to exercise either or both the stainless steel bed alternate or the trade in option.		
Delivery date: 60 - 90 bays		

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL CONTINUED Page 2			
Make/Model of unit bid: CASE / 521 F TIER 4 FINAL			
Location of parts/service for unit bid: 404 BREADEN ROAD MOURCE, OH. 45050			
Are there any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein? (Note: If your bid proposes 'an approved equal', you must submit a deviation sheet.)			
YES <u>v</u> a separate page	NO . Any deviations to the specifications must be listed on and submitted with the bid.		
NOTES: Delivery date, award of this c	location of parts/service and / or deviations may be a consideration in the ontract.		
	nation needed, not contained herein, contact Doug Spitler, Public Works 37) 428-4782 or Werner Boehm, Public Works Supervisor (937) 428-		
Bidders shall complete the information below and sign the bid. Failure to sign the bid shall result in rejection of the bid.			
Bid submitted by:	SCOTT RUNNELLS		
	Dett Lung printed name		
	signature		
Company Name:	SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY		
Address:	404 BREADED ROAD		
	MONROE, OH. 45050		
Telephone No.:	513-539-9214 OFFICE 513-519-6855 CELL Fax No. 513-539-6917		
E-mail	SRUNDELLS @ SOUTHEASTERDEQUIP, COM		
Federal Tax ID numl	ber:		
Contact if other than individual submitting bid: GARY ARTHUR			

printed name

#### **Deviations**

## (Project VE-7-16-3)

- Section of cab assembly you are asking for circuit breakers in lieu of fuses – Case uses fuses on all equipment.
- Section of cab #5 you are asking for top mounted button on joystick for clutch disconnect – Case has clutch disconnect button next to joystick in button cluster just right of joystick.

Southeastern Equipment Company